FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB Nr 51-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7 settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101449	Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 AUG 2000
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joachim Burchart Udo Tewes Hans Gunter Voss Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes M No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wincor Nixdorf GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 5, 2000/ July 4, 2000	Street Address: Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1 City: Paderborn State: ZIP: D=33106 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes M No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: July 5/July 4, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP CityPlace II Street Address: 185 Asylum Street City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 4102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-0235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Donald K. Huber Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 11, 2000 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

BURCHART, Joachim TEWES, Udo

residing at:

Am Fichtenhain 14 Käuzchenweg 27

D-33189 Schlangen D-32547 Bad Oeynhausen

Bundesrepublik Deutschland Bundesrepublik Deutschland

VOSS, Hans Günter

residing at:

Geroldstr. 48

D-33098 Paderborn

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Wincor Nixdorf GmbH & Co. KG,

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Paderborn, Federal Republic of Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren zur Überwachung eines Gerätebedienungsvorganges und mit diesem überwachte Selbstbedienungseinrichtung

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 98P6205P

and filed as PCT application

PCT/DE99/00157

on January 22, 1999

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0406 impovements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee. its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby convenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	5.7. 2000)550	cia b	Sach,)
_		.)	Tooghin	n Danasala	

Witnesses: >

(type name) Freya Geents

Witnesses: Jorothe Hoffmann (type name) Dorothe Hoffmann

Witnesses: Marganete Glimiel

(type name) Margarete Gliniecki

(type name) Maria Block

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0407 Date: 4.7.2000 Mu Gita

Witnesses: MARGARETE GLINIECUI (type name) GLICL Marjarek

Witnesses: MARIA BLUCK (type name) Paria Kar

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0408